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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  4:01:12PM

New York County

 54,785 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 1,071 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,325 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  57,810 

 39,397 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,788 STYLO SAPASKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 640 RAPHAEL M KLAPPER (CONSERVATIVE)

 4,735 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,940 ANN J ROOS (GREEN)

 1 (NO NAME) (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEC HEMINGWAY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANN J ROOS (WRITE-IN)

 3 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CECIL LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG CEPLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN JACOB (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEISEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANZ LEICHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD SYRIAQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE HUEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ALBERT HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN ALONZO (WRITE-IN)

 59 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIVE (WRITE-IN)

 3 ME (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURIEL ABLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 2 NONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULA DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE MCGARRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEADORE J DALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS PVOONE (WRITE-IN)

 3 VOID (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  51,595 

Unrecorded  6,215 

Page 2 of 5



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  4:01:12PM

Bronx County

 8,424 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 362 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 116 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,999 

 5,402 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,600 STYLO SAPASKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 324 RAPHAEL M KLAPPER (CONSERVATIVE)

 473 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WORKING FAMILIES)

 218 ANN J ROOS (GREEN)

 1 ADRIENNE HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER S THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFFREY KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY KLIEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE OF THE ABOVE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,025 

Unrecorded  974 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  4:01:12PM

Total for State Senator (31st Senatorial District)

 63,209 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 1,433 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,441 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  66,809 

 44,799 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,388 STYLO SAPASKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 964 RAPHAEL M KLAPPER (CONSERVATIVE)

 5,208 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2,158 ANN J ROOS (GREEN)

 1 (NO NAME) (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIENNE HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEC HEMINGWAY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANN J ROOS (WRITE-IN)

 3 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CECIL LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG CEPLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN JACOB (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEISEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANZ LEICHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD SYRIAQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER S THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE HUEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFFREY KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY KLIEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ALBERT HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN ALONZO (WRITE-IN)

 59 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIVE (WRITE-IN)

 3 ME (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURIEL ABLER (WRITE-IN)

 3 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 2 NONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE OF THE ABOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULA DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE MCGARRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEADORE J DALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS PVOONE (WRITE-IN)

 3 VOID (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  59,620 

Unrecorded  7,189 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  4:01:12PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board
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